MenloSoft SR
Perfectly balanced light for a
stimulating office environment
2
Stylish looks, stimulating lighting…
Combining the benefits of a
recessed luminaire with a slim
suspended optic, MenloSoft SR

10
Satinbrite louvre Prismtech diffuser
Ordering Guide
Photometrics
Dimensions
MenloSoft SR - Satinbrite louvre
Lamp: 4x14W T16
ULOR: 0.05 DLOR: 0.56 LOR: 0.61
SHR max: 1.60 LMC: CA+(air handling)
MenloSoft SR - Satinbrite louvre
Lamp: 3x24W T16
ULOR: 0.06 DLOR: 0.55 LOR: 0.61
SHR max: 1.55 LMC: CA+(air handling)
MenloSoft SR - Prismtech diffuser
Lamp: 4x14W T16
ULOR: 0.04 DLOR: 0.49 LOR: 0.53
SHR max: 1.39 LMC: CA+(air handling)
MenloSoft SR - Prismtech diffuser
Lamp: 3x24W T16
ULOR: 0.06 DLOR: 0.46 LOR: 0.52
SHR max: 1.43 LMC: CA+(air handling)
MenloSoft SR 3x24W Satinbrite louvre (x20)
Average Illuminance: 594 lux
Uniformity: 0.76
Wall Illuminance: 310 lux (52% of ref. plane)
Ceiling Illuminance: 180 lux (30% of ref. plane)
Field 1
W2W4
W3
W1
[m]
[m]
N
Room: 9m x 9m
Mounting height: 2.4m
Working Plane: 0.85m
Reflectances: 70/50/20
11
MenloSoft SR 600 x 600 version
Ordering Guide Supplied complete with lamps 3000K.
HF - High Frequency, HFD - High Frequency Digital Dimmable, HFS - High Frequency, mini Sensa,
WL - Wieland GST type connector 3/4/5/6 pole, E3T - Emergency SelfTest
Description Ilcos- Socket Weight EAN Code
Code (kg)
Satinbrite louvre
MENLOSFT SR 3X24W HF DSB WL4 LI830 FDH G5 8,4 50.18843.850039
MENLOSFT SR 3X24W HFD DSB WL6 LI830 FDH G5 8,4 50.18843.850046
MENLOSFT SR 3X24W HFS DSB WL6 LI830 FDH G5 8,4 50.18843.850169
MENLOSFT SR 4X14W HF DSB WL4 LI830 FDH G5 8,4 50.18843.850077
MENLOSFT SR 4X14W HFD DSB WL6 LI830 FDH G5 8,4 50.18843.850084
MENLOSFT SR 4X14W HFS DSB WL6 LI830 FDH G5 8,4 50.18843.850206
Prismtech diffuser
MENLOSFT SR 3X24W HF PR WL4 LI830 FDH G5 8,5 50.18843.850053
MENLOSFT SR 3X24W HFD PR WL6 LI830 FDH G5 8,5 50.18843.850060
MENLOSFT SR 3X24W HFS PR WL6 LI830 FDH G5 8,5 50.18843.850183
MENLOSFT SR 4X14W HF PR WL4 LI830 FDH G5 8,5 50.18843.850091
MENLOSFT SR 4X14W HFD PR WL6 LI830 FDH G5 8,5 50.18843.850107
MENLOSFT SR 4X14W HFS PR WL6 LI830 FDH G5 8,5  50.18843.850220
Emergency SelfTest with Satinbright louvre
MENLOSFT SR 3X24W HF E3T DSB WL4 LI830 FDH G5 9,2 50.18843.850275
MENLOSFT SR 3X24W HFD E3T DSB WL6 LI830 FDH G5 9,2 50.18843.850282
MENLOSFT SR 4X14W HF E3T DSB WL4 LI830 FDH G5 9,2 50.18843.850312
MENLOSFT SR 4X14W HFD E3T DSB WL6 LI830 FDH G5 9,2 50.18843.850329
Emergency SelfTest with Prismtech diffuser
MENLOSFT SR 3X24W HF E3T PR WL4 LI830 FDH G5 9,3 50.18843.850299
MENLOSFT SR 3X24W HFD E3T PR WL6 LI830 FDH G5 9,3 50.18843.850305
MENLOSFT SR 4X14W HF E3T PR WL4 LI830 FDH G5 9,3 50.18843.850336
MENLOSFT SR 4X14W HFD E3T PR WL6 LI830 FDH G5 9,3 50.18843.850343
DUA - Automatic controlled, DUS - Switch controlled, LINK - Link lead, START - Start lead,
xC - Lead with x cores, Px - Male Plug with x poles, Sx - Female Socket with x poles,
Tx - T connector with x poles, 4M - Lead length (4 metres), PIRLINK - Presence detector link lead
Electrical leads and connectors
Description EAN Code
Modular distribution units for up to 10 luminaires
DISTRIBUTION UNIT DUA 10 B 50.18843.856901
DISTRIBUTION UNIT  DUS 10 50.18843.997444
Link leads for connection of luminaires to distribution units
or to T-connectors, and for connecting 2 T-connectors
CONNECT LINK 4C P4S4 4M 50.18843.837986
CONNECT LINK 4C P6S4 4M 50.18843.838013
CONNECT LINK 6C P6S6 4M B 50.18843.856918
Link lead for connection of luminaires with separate
mains and control sockets to distribution unit
CONNECT LINK 6C P6S43 4M 50.18843.856925
Start leads for cennection of luminaires or T-pieces to
other distributions or to mains (one bare end)
CONNECT START 4C S4 4M 50.18843.837962
CONNECT START 6C S6 4M B 50.18843.856970
Plugs, Sockets and T-connectors
CONNECT P4 50.18843.265796
CONNECT P6 B 50.18843.856932
CONNECT S4 50.18843.265789
CONNECT S6 B 50.18843.856949
CONNECT T4 50.18843.265819
Accessories for integrated Sensa versions
Description EAN Code
SensaDigital Programming Tool
SENSA SENP 5018843206072
SensaDigital Handheld Controller
SENSA SENRC 5018843173893

12
Satinbrite louvre Prismtech diffuser
Ordering Guide
Photometrics
Dimensions
MenloSoft SR - Satinbrite louvre
Lamp: 3x28W T16
ULOR: 0.15 DLOR: 0.49 LOR: 0.64
SHR max: 2.05 LMC: CA+(air handling)
MenloSoft SR - Prismtech diffuser
Lamp: 3x28W T16
ULOR: 0.20 DLOR: 0.41 LOR: 0.61
SHR max: 1.37 LMC: CA+(air handling)
MenloSoft SR 3x28W Satinbrite louvre (x12)
Average Illuminance: 516 lux
Uniformity: 0.75
Wall Illuminance: 281 lux (54% of ref. plane)
Ceiling Illuminance: 260 lux (50% of ref. plane)
Field 1 W2W4
W3
W1
[m]
[m]
N
Room: 9m x 9m
Mounting height: 2.4m
Working Plane: 0.85m
Reflectances: 70/50/20
13
MenloSoft SR 300 x 1200 version
Ordering Guide Supplied complete with lamps (3000K).
HF - High Frequency, HFD - High Frequency Digital Dimmable, HFS - High Frequency, mini Sensa,
WL - Wieland GST type connector 3/4/5/6 pole, E3T - Emergency SelfTest
DUA - Automatic controlled, DUS - Switch controlled, LINK - Link lead, START - Start lead,
xC - Lead with x cores, Px - Male Plug with x poles, Sx - Female Socket with x poles,
Tx - T connector with x poles, 4M - Lead length (4 metres), PIRLINK - Presence detector link lead
Electrical leads and connectors
Description Ilcos- Sokkel Weight EAN Code
kode (kg)
Satinbrite louvre
MENLOSFT SR 3X28W HF DSB WL4 LI830 FDH G5 10,1 50.18843.850114
MENLOSFT SR 3X28W HFD DSB WL6 LI830 FDH G5 10,1 50.18843.850121
MENLOSFT SR 3X28W HFS DSB WL6 LI830 FDH G5 10,1 50.18843.850244
Prismtech diffuser
MENLOSFT SR 3X28W HF PR WL4 LI830 FDH G5 10,2 50.18843.850138
MENLOSFT SR 3X28W HFD PR WL6 LI830 FDH G5 10,2 50.18843.850145
MENLOSFT SR 3X28W HFS PR WL6 LI830 FDH G5 10,2 50.18843.850268
Emergency SelfTest with Satinbright louvre
MENLOSFT SR 3X28W HF E3T DSB WL4 LI830 FDH G5 11,2 50.18843.850350
MENLOSFT SR 3X28W HFD E3T DSB WL6 LI830 FDH G5 11,2 50.18843.850367
Emergency SelfTest with Prismtech diffuser
MENLOSFT SR 3X28W HF E3T PR WL4 LI830 FDH G5 11,3 50.18843.850374
MENLOSFT SR 3X28W HFD E3T PR WL6 LI830 FDH G5 11,3 50.18843.850381
Description EAN Code
Modular distribution units for up to 10 luminaires
DISTRIBUTION UNIT DUA 10 B 50.18843.856901
DISTRIBUTION UNIT  DUS 10 50.18843.997444
Link leads for connection of luminaires to distribution units
or to T-connectors, and for connecting 2 T-connectors
CONNECT LINK 4C P4S4 4M 50.18843.837986
CONNECT LINK 4C P6S4 4M 50.18843.838013
CONNECT LINK 6C P6S6 4M B 50.18843.856918
Link lead for connection of luminaires with separate
mains and control sockets to distribution unit
CONNECT LINK 6C P6S43 4M 50.18843.856925
Start leads for cennection of luminaires or T-pieces to
other distributions or to mains (one bare end)
CONNECT START 4C S4 4M 50.18843.837962
CONNECT START 6C S6 4M B 50.18843.856970
Plugs, Sockets and T-connectors
CONNECT P4 50.18843.265796
CONNECT P6 B 50.18843.856932
CONNECT S4 50.18843.265789
CONNECT S6 B 50.18843.856949
CONNECT T4 50.18843.265819
Accessories for integrated Sensa versions
Description EAN Code
SensaDigital Programming Tool
SENSA SENP 5018843206072
SensaDigital Handheld Controller
SENSA SENRC 5018843173893
SENP - Programmer, SENRC - Remote Controller
14
Suitable for lay-in installation into